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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Fl: Are you, or is any member of your household a reporter, journalist or employed by the media?
Fl: Are you, or is any member of your household a reporter, journalist or employed by the media?

Ql. Generally speaking, what is the sin?1e most important problem facing the United States today?
That is, the one you’d Tike to see resolved by your federal elected officials in washington, D.C.?
(UNAIDED - DO NOT READ CHOICES)

Ql. Generally speaking, what is the single most important problem facing the United States today?
That is, the one you’d 1ike to see resolved by your federal elected officials in washington, D.C.?
(UNAIDED - DO NOT READ CHOICES)

Q2. Do you think adults_should decide ahead of time and document it in writing, by preparing an
advance directive or a living will about what_medical care they want or don't want in case they can't
speak for themselves due to a life-Timiting illness or injury?

Q2. Do you think adults_should decide ahead of time and document it in writing, by preparing an
advance directive or a living will about what medical care they want or don't want in case they can't
speak for themselves due to a life-Timiting illness or injury?

Q3. Have you completed any documents, like an advance directive or Tiving will, expressing your wishes
about what medical care you’d want or wouldn’t want in case you are sick or injured and can’t speak
for yourself?

Q3. Have you completed any documents, 1ike an advance directive or living will, expressing your wishes
about what medical care you’d want or wouldn’t want in case you are sick or injured and can’t speak
for yourself?

Q4. Do you think you have not enough information regarding advance directives and living wills, just
the right amount of information, or too much information (when it comes to making these decisions)?

Q4. Do you think you have not enough information regarding advance directives and living wills, just
the right amount of information, or too much information (when it comes to making these decisions)?

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia
(dah-men-sha) to document their decision in writing to forgo invasive, Tlife-extending medical
treatment once they no longer recognize their Toved ones? (Test Intensity..)

Q5. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia
(dah-men-sha) to document their decision in writing to forgo invasive, life-extending medical
treatment once they no longer recognize their Toved ones? (Test Intensity..)

Q6. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia
(dah-men-sha) to document their decision in writing to forgo food and liquids and die a natural death
once they no Tlonger recognize their Toved ones? (Test Intensity..)

Q6. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia
(dah-men-sha) to document their decision in writing to forgo food and liquids and die a natural death
once they no Tlonger recognize their Toved ones? (Test Intensity..)
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q7. Have you had any discussions with either your loved ones or your medical team about your end-of-
Tife care wishes? (Check all that apply)

Q7. Have you had any discussions with either your loved ones or your medical team about your end-of-
Tife care wishes? (Check all that apply)

Q8. Do you think a mentally-sound adult with an incurable, terminal illness, who only has six months
or less to live, should have the Tlegal option of medical aid in dying to get prescription medication
they may take to pass peacefully in their sleep?
Q8. Do you think a mentally-sound adult with an incurable, terminal illness, who only has six months
or less to live, should have the legal option of medical aid in dying to get prescription medication
they may take to pass peacefully in their sleep?

Q9. If you had an incurable, terminal illness, still had a sound mind, had Tess than six months to
Tive, and you met the legal requirements, would you want the option of medical aid in dying?

Q9. If you had an incurable, terminal illness, still had a sound mind, had Tess than six months to
Tive, and you met the legal requirements, would you want the option of medical aid in dying?

Q10. Ten of the fifty states _and washington, D.C. currently have the option of medical aid in dying.
Do you think your state should have this option?

Q10. Ten of the fifty states and washington, D.C. currently have the option of medical aid in dying.
Do you think your state should have this option?

Qll. Are you more Tikely or less Tlikely to vote for a candidate for the state legislature (legde-ish-
Tay-chur) if they sponsor or support legislation to allow a mentally sound adult with an incurable,
terminal illness to have the option of medical aid in dying?

Ql1l. Are you more likely or Tless 1likely to vote for a candidate for the state legislature (legde-ish-
Tay-chur) if they sponsor or support legislation to allow a mentally sound adult with an incurable,
terminal illness to have the option of medical aid in dying?

Q12. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

Ql2. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

Q13. what is your highest level of education? (UNAIDED)

Q13. what is your highest level of education? (UNAIDED)

Ql4. Is your main religious background Roman Catholic, Protestant, Jewish, Muslim or something else?
Ql4. Is your main religious background Roman Catholic, Protestant, Jewish, Muslim or something else?
Q15. which political party are you registered to vote with?

Q1l5. which political party are you registered to vote with?

Q16. Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you tend to think of yourself mainly as a
Republican, a Democrat or as an Independent?
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q16. Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you tend to think of yourself mainly as a
Republican, a Democrat or as an Independent?

Ql7. when it comes to your political
Tiberal, progressive, Libertarian or

Ql7. when it comes to your political
Tiberal, progressive, Libertarian or

ideology, do you consider yourself to be conservative, moderate,
something else?

ideology, do you consider yourself to be conservative, moderate,
something else?

Q18. what is your main racial or ethnic background? (One answer only)

Q18. what 1is your main racial or ethnic background? (One answer only)

GENDER

GENDER

REGION

REGION
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Fl: Are you, or is any member of your household a reporter, journalist or employed by the media?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
| AGE | EDUCATION | RELIGION | REGISTRATION |PARTY SELF-ID
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | [ | | |
| | | | | |uPTO| | POST | | | | | | | [ | | |
|18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Yes (Terminate) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2. No (Proceed to Ql) 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 1
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Fl: Are you, or is any member of your household a reporter, journalist or employed by the media?

| Ql7. POLITICAL
| PHILOSOPHY

| | | |
|

|

I I I
[LIB/|

Total|CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR

| AFRC
| AMER

Total 951 229 363 207 131

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Yes (Terminate) - - - - _

2. No (Proceed to Ql) 951 229 363 207 131

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc.

111
100%

111
100%

Q18.
ETHNICITY
| |
| |
| HISP | WHTE
| LATN | cauc
128 599
100% 100%
128 599
100% 100%

l GENDER { USA REGION
I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I
| ALL | I I I I I I I
| OTHR | M | F | NE| S | Mw | NC| Sw | W
6 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 2
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql. Generally speaking, what is the single most important problem facing the United states today? That is, the one you’d like to
see resolved by your federal elected officials in washington, D.C.? (UNAIDED - DO NOT READ CHOICES)

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Q16.
I | |AGE | I EDUCATION { | RTLIGI?N | I REGTSTRATION lPARTT SELT—ID
I I I I I |UPTO| | POST| I I I I I I I I
|18- [35- [45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355

65
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Biden, Joe/President 30 4 4 6 7 9 12 13 5 6 6 2 16 19 7 4 16 5 8
3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 13% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%

2. COVID pandemic 53 8 17 13 8 7 21 21 11 14 13 8 - 14 11 21 20 10 20 23

6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 12% 5% 3% 5% 11% 3% 8% 6%
3. Crime/public safety 89 17 19 13 15 25 24 49 16 17 34 3 3 27 43 42 3 40 24 20

9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 13% 8% 10% 9% 6% 13% 5% 20% 9% 13% 10% 2% 12% 9% 6%
4. Democratic 16 1 2 3 8 2 4 6 6 5 6 - - 5 16 - - 12 1 3
politicians 2% *% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%  *% 1%
5. Deficits/federal 20 4 2 5 7 2 4 13 3 7 7 - - 6 3 11 6 3 5 12
spending 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
6. Economy 73 22 7 13 13 18 20 32 21 22 20 4 3 22 20 37 16 24 24 25

8% 9% 4% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 12% 8% 7% 6% 20% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7%
7. Gas/Fuel prices 21 5 3 6 3 4 4 11 6 5 4 2 - 10 8 5 8 7 7 7

2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
8. Getting people back 66 21 12 12 12 9 19 35 12 25 14 6 - 19 17 31 16 22 19 25
to work 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 1% 1%
9. Inflation/rising cost 10 3 3 - 3 1 2 7 1 5 1 1 - 3 3 - 7 4 1 5
of good/services 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%  *% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% *% 1%
10. I1legal immigration 45 6 4 6 11 18 15 23 7 12 10 1 1 21 13 21 10 14 11 19

5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
11. Mandatory mask/ 26 6 3 9 1 7 6 17 3 5 10 2 - 9 5 15 6 7 7 12
vaccine policies 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 3



Table 3 Page 4
(Continued)
USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql. Generally speaking, what is the single most important problem facing the United States today? That is, the one you’d Tike to
see resolved by your federal elected officials in washington, D.C.? (UNAIDED - DO NOT READ CHOICES)

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Q16.
I | |AGE | I EDUCATION I | RTLIGI?N | I REGTSTRATION IPARTT SELT—ID

| | | | | |uPTO| | POST| | | | | | | | | | |
|18- [35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
12. News media - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
13. pPoliticians 161 40 31 32 25 33 54 81 26 42 45 13 2 52 56 71 30 52 42 64
17% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 18% 17% 15% 16% 17% 20% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18%
14. Racism 17 8 2 1 6 - 7 10 - 5 3 3 - 5 5 10 2 6 7 4
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
15. Republican 12 4 2 3 2 1 2 7 3 5 2 2 - 2 - 9 3 2 5 5
politicians % 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
16. Taxes 29 15 12 - 12 12 11 11

6 1 8 8 6 2 9 9 4 7 5 7
3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

17. Terrorism - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18. Trump, Donald/ 9 3 - 5 - 1 - 5 4 5 2 2 - - - 6 3 - - 7
President 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
19. Not Sure 182 52 46 24 30 28 57 96 29 55 54 12 3 54 72 67 39 68 40 69

19% 22% 26% 14% 17% 15% 19% 20% 16% 20% 20% 18% 20% 18% 22% 16% 21% 21% 16% 19%
20. other 92 23 16 17 16 18 31 37 24 26 30 2 31 27 54 22 32 36

1 9
10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 11% 3% 7% 10% 8% 13% 5% 7% 12% 10%

21. Refuse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 4
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql. Generally speaking, what is the single most important problem facing the United States today? That is, the one you’d Tike to
see resolved by your federal elected officials in washington, D.C.? (UNAIDED - DO NOT READ CHOICES)

| Q17. POLITICAL | Ql18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE| S | Mw | NC| SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Biden, Joe/President 30 13 8 2 5 1 2 18 7 14 16 1 9 3 3 5 9
3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 12% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6%
2. COVID pandemic 53 10 16 20 3 6 11 28 4 19 34 10 11 11 7 5 9
6% 4% 4% 10% 2% 5% 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6%
3. Crime/public safety 89 21 41 20 7 13 13 59 2 48 41 20 14 20 10 13 12
9% 9% 11% 10% 5% 12% 10% 10% 3%  10% 8% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 8%
4. Democratic 16 7 6 1 1 - 1 12 2 5 11 1 7 3 2 2 1
politicians 2% 3% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
5. Deficits/federal 20 4 4 9 3 3 2 14 1 7 13 6 5 4 1 - 4
spending 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
6. Economy 73 14 26 21 11 5 18 44 3 30 43 15 14 13 11 11 9
8% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 14% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6%
7. Gas/Fuel prices 21 2 8 2 5 4 3 11 3 11 10 3 5 5 2 4 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
8. Getting people back 66 17 30 12 7 9 6 47 1 30 36 12 13 14 11 8 8
to work 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6%
9. Inflation/rising cost 10 3 3 3 1 - 1 7 1 3 7 1 2 2 - 2 3
of good/services 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
10. I11egal immigration 45 9 19 10 6 2 4 33 5 26 19 11 8 9 3 8 6
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4%
11. Mandatory mask/ 26 7 10 7 2 5 5 14 1 10 16 8 4 5 4 2 3
vaccine policies 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 5



Table 4 Page 6
(Continued)
USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql. Generally speaking, what is the single most important problem facing the United states today? That is, the one you’d Tike to
see resolved by your federal elected officials in washington, D.C.? (UNAIDED - DO NOT READ CHOICES)

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | [
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | [ [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | MW | NC | SW | w
12. News media - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
13. Politicians 161 41 59 31 26 30 22 90 8 97 64 33 35 26 24 24 19
17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 27% 17% 15% 13%  21% 13% 17% 17% 15% 22% 18% 13%
14. Racism 17 3 9 5 - 1 1 13 - 6 11 1 6 6 3 - 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
15. Republican 12 - 6 5 1 - 4 8 - 5 7 1 2 1 1 4 3
politicians 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
16. Taxes 29 10 8 5 6 5 - 21 1 13 16 7 11 1 1 4 5
3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3%
17. Terrorism - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
18. Trump, Donald/ 9 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 - 4 5 1 3 3 2 - -
President 1% 1%  *% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
19. Not Sure 182 48 68 30 33 20 18 121 13 88 94 35 42 33 14 29 29
19% 21% 19% 14% 25% 18% 14% 20% 22% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 13% 22% 20%
20. Other 92 18 41 21 12 5 15 55 8 51 41 27 15 13 8 9 20
10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 5% 12% 9% 13%  11% 8% 14% 7% 8% 7% 7% 14%
21. Refuse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 6



Table 5 Page 7
USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q2. Do you think adults should decide ahead of time and document it in writing, by preparing an advance directive or a Tiving will
about what medical care they want or don't want in case they can't speak for themselves due to a life-Timiting illness or injury?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATION I | RI|ELIGIC|)N | I REGTSTRATION IPARTT SELI|:—ID

| | | | | |UPTO| | POST| | | | | | | | |
|18- |35- |[45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 886 218 163 162 164 175 278 438 170 249 254 59 12 285 313 379 179 300 238 329
93% 94% 94% 92% 94% 93% 94% 92% 95% 92% 94% 91% 80% 94% 95% 90% 96% 94% 93% 93%
2. No 28 4 3 8 4 9 7 19 2 13 6 3 - 6 7 15 6 9 5 14
3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
3. Undecided 34 11 7 5 7 4 11 16 7 7 8 3 3 12 7 25 2 9 14 11
4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 20% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3%
4. Decline to answer 3 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 - - - 3 - - 2 - 1
*% 1% 1% 1% *%  *% *% 1% 1% 1% *%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 7
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q2. Do you think adults should decide ahead of time and document it in writing, by preparing an advance directive or a Tiving will
about what medical care they want or don't want in case they can't speak for themselves due to a life-Timiting illness or injury?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | [
| | | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |
| | | [ | | | | | | | | | | [
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | [ [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE| S | Mw | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 886 211 335 199 120 106 118 555 55 429 457 188 191 154 101 122 130
93% 92% 92% 96% 92% 95% 92% 93% 92% 92% 94% 97% 93% 90% 94% 94% 91%
2. No 28 6 15 4 3 3 6 17 2 20 8 4 4 7 4 6 3
3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2%
3. Undecided 34 10 12 4 8 2 4 24 3 17 17 - 10 11 1 2 10
4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 7%
4. Decline to answer 3 2 1 - - - - 3 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - -
*% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 8
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Table 7 Page 9

Q3. Have you completed any documents, like an advance directive or 1iving will, expressing your wishes about what medical care
you’d want or wouldn’t want in case you are sick or injured and can’t speak for yourself?

Total

1. Yes

2. No

3. Undecided

4. Decline to answer

Q12 | Q13. |
|AGE | I EDUCATION I
| | | |upTO| | POST|

35- [45- |55- |

4

Ql4.

RELIGION
I |

| SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- | MUS- | ALL
4 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|[ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR

| Q15. | Ql6.
I REGTSTRATION IPARTT SELT—ID
| | | |
| |IND/ | [ | IND/

951
100%

512
54%

380
40%

27
3%

32
3%

233
100%

40
17%

179
77%
4
2%

10
4%

174 176 175 189 297
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

47 119 144 159 141
27% 68% 82% 84% 47%

113 49 22 16 135

65% 28% 13% 8% 45%
8 6 4 5 11
5% 3% 2% 3% 4%

6 2 5 9 10
3% 1% 3% 5% 3%

475
1009%

262
55%

186
39%

12
3%

15
3%

179
100%

109
61%

59
33%
4
2%

7
4%

270
100%

136
50%

117
43%
7
3%

10
4%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc.

270

65
100% 100%

169

30

63% 46%

87

28

32% 43%

7 5
3% 8%

7
3%

2
3%

Page 9

15
100%

10
67%

5
33%

303
100%

152
50%

133
44%
6
2%

12
4%

330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

187 220 96 164 142 193
57% 53% 51% 51% 55% 54%

121 176 77 129 102 144
37% 42% 41% 40% 40% 41%

10 9 8 13 7 7
3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%

12 14 6 14 6 11
4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
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Q3. Have you completed any documents, 1ike an advance directive or 1iving will, expressing your wishes about what medical care
you’d want or wouldn’t want in case you are sick or injured and can’t speak for yourself?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Ql18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | Mw | NC | Sw | w
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 512 128 185 114 70 56 58 322 40 259 253 109 122 83 54 63 81
54% 56% 51% 55% 53% 50% 45% 54% 67% 55% 52% 56% 59% 48% 50% 48% 57%
2. No 380 83 161 83 48 42 64 240 17 183 197 67 69 74 46 64 60
40% 36% 44% 40% 37% 38% 50% 40% 28% 39% 41% 35% 33% 43% 43% 49% 42%
3. uUndecided 27 7 10 5 5 5 3 18 1 8 19 4 4 10 6 1 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 1% 1%
4. pecline to answer 32 11 7 5 8 8 3 19 2 17 15 13 11 5 1 2 -
3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1% 2%
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Table 9 Page 11

Q4. Do you think you have not enough information regarding advance directives and Tiving wills, just the right amount of
information, or too much information (when it comes to making these decisions)?

Total

1. Not enough
information

2. Just the right amount
of information
3. Too much information

4. Not Sure

5. Decline to answer

951
100%

205
22%

678
71%

14
1%
43
5%

11
1%

233
100%

51
22%

168
72%
2
1%

7
3%

5
2%

SO

4
174
100%

49
28%

111
64%
4
2%

9
5%

1
1%

176
100%

41
23%

121
69%
5
3%

6
3%

3
2%

I
- |45- |55-
| 54 |

175
100%

31
18%

132
75%

2
1%
9
5%

1
1%

189
100%

33
17%

142
75%
1
1%
12
6%

1
1%

Q13.

I I
| EDUCATION |
I I

|uPTO|

| POST|

Ql4.

RELIGION
I |

| SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- | MUS- | ALL
64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|[ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |[DEM |OTHR

297
100%

71
24%

214
72%

11
4%

*%

475
1009%

96
20%

338
71%
9
2%

23
5%

9
2%

179
100%

38
21%

126
70%
5
3%
9
5%

1
1%

270
100%

39
14%

211
78%
4
1%
13
5%

3
1%
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270
100%

64
24%

187
69%
6
2%
10
4%

3
1%
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65
100%

13
20%

51
78%

15
100%

3
20%

11
73%

303
100%

84
28%

196
65%

4
1%
15
5%

4
1%

| Ql15. | Ql16.

I REGTSTRATION IPARTT SELT—ID
| | [ | | |

| |IND/ | [ | IND/

330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

80 84 35 77 49 71
24% 20% 19% 24% 19% 20%

230 303 136 229 187 251
70% 72% 73% 72% 73% 71%

6 4 4 4 4 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
10 21 12 7 14 22
3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6%
4 7 - 3 3 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Q4. Do you think you have not enough information regarding advance directives and Tiving wills, just the right amount of
information, or too much information (when it comes to making these decisions)?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Ql18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | Mw | NC | Sw | w
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Not enough 205 53 79 45 24 21 27 129 15 98 107 29 48 40 26 30 32
information 22% 23% 22% 22% 18% 19% 21% 22% 25%  21%  22% 15% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22%
2. Just the right amount 678 164 257 146 96 79 93 432 36 337 341 150 140 120 77 94 97
of information 71% 72% 71% 71% 73% 71% 73% 72% 60% 72% 70% 78% 68% 70% 72% 72% 68%
3. Too much information 14 4 5 3 1 2 1 6 4 7 7 2 5 1 - 1 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
4. Not Sure 43 8 17 12 5 5 7 26 4 19 24 9 10 9 2 5 8
5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6%
5. Decline to answer 11 - 5 1 5 4 - 6 1 6 5 3 3 2 2 - 1
1% 1% *% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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Q5. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia (dah-men-sha) to document

their decision in writing to forgo invasive, life-extending medical treatment once they no longer recognize their Toved ones?
(Test Intensity..)

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
| AGE | EDUCATION | RELIGION | REGISTRATION |PARTY SELF-ID

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | |uPTO| | POST | | | | | [ | | | | |
|18- |35- [45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. strongly agree 258 61 46 48 48 55 89 117 52 59 70 22 3 97 85 130 40 80 90 83
27% 26% 26% 27% 27% 29% 30% 25% 29% 22% 26% 34% 20% 32% 26% 31% 21% 25% 35% 23%
2. Agree 290 68 43 54 53 69 88 141 61 85 84 19 7 83 98 115 72 100 75 110
30% 29% 25% 31% 30% 37% 30% 30% 34% 31% 31% 29% 47% 27% 30% 27% 39% 31% 29% 31%
Total agree 548 129 89 102 101 124 177 258 113 144 154 41 10 180 183 245 112 180 165 193
58% 55% 51% 58% 58% 66% 60% 54% 63% 53% 57% 63% 67% 59% 55% 58% 60% 56% 64% 54%
3. Strongly disagree 43 4 12 13 6 7 13 23 7 11 12 1 - 19 29 11 3 24 6 11
5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 9% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3%
4. Disagree 130 42 12 23 30 23 42 68 20 50 40 9 - 29 28 77 22 33 36 60
14% 18% 7% 13% 17% 12% 14% 14% 11% 19% 15% 14% 10% 8% 18% 12% 10% 14% 17%
Total disagree 173 46 24 36 36 30 55 91 27 61 52 10 - 48 57 88 25 57 42 71
18% 20% 14% 20% 21% 16% 19% 19% 15% 23% 19% 15% 16% 17% 21% 13% 18% 16% 20%
5. Neutral/no opinion 193 45 54 28 34 32 57 100 36 49 58 13 2 65 79 64 46 75 35 78

20% 19% 31% 16% 19% 17% 19% 21% 20% 18% 21% 20% 13% 21% 24% 15% 25% 23% 14% 22%

6. Decline to answer 37 13 7 10 4 3 8 26 3 16 6 1 3 10 11 22 4 8 15 13
4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 20% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021
Q5. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia (dah-men-sha) to document

their decision in writing to forgo invasive, life-extending medical treatment once they no longer recognize their Toved ones?
(Test Intensity..)

| Ql7. POLITICAL | Ql8. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | [ | | | | | | | |
| |LIB/ | | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | MW | NC| SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. strongly agree 258 58 94 68 29 39 35 151 21 123 135 49 65 41 35 35 33
27% 25% 26% 33% 22% 35% 27% 25% 35% 26% 28% 25% 32% 24% 33% 27% 23%
2. Agree 290 72 123 56 34 29 33 190 17 155 135 50 56 61 32 41 41
30% 31% 34% 27% 26% 26% 26% 32% 28% 33% 28% 31% 27% 35% 30% 32% 29%
Total agree 548 130 217 124 63 68 68 341 38 278 270 108 121 102 67 76 74
58% 57% 60% 60% 48% 61% 53% 57% 63% 60% 56% 56% 59% 59% 63% 58% 52%
3. strongly disagree 43 19 13 2 9 6 3 30 3 27 16 9 11 6 4 8 5
5% 8% 4% 1% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3%
4. Disagree 130 23 50 42 15 16 16 82 3 60 70 26 22 22 13 23 24
14% 10% 14% 20% 11% 14% 12% 14% 5% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 18% 17%
Total disagree 173 42 63 44 24 22 19 112 6 87 86 35 33 28 17 31 29
18% 18% 17% 21% 18% 20% 15% 19% 10% 19% 18% 18% 16% 16% 16% 24% 20%
5. Neutral/no opinion 193 52 67 31 36 20 31 123 13 87 106 44 41 38 20 16 34
20% 23% 18% 15% 27% 18% 24% 21% 22% 19%  22% 23% 20% 22% 19% 12% 24%
6. Decline to answer 37 5 16 8 8 1 10 23 3 15 22 6 11 4 3 7 6
4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 1% 8% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4%
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Q6. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia (dah-men-sha) to document

their decision in writing to forgo food and liquids and die a natural geath once they no Tonger recognize their Toved ones? (Test
Intensity..

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATI?N I | RELIGION | 1 REGTSTRATION ‘PARTT SELT—ID

| | | | | |uPTO | | POST| | | | | | | [ | | |
| 18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. strongly agree 237 57 34 46 41 58 81 111 45 58 71 18 3 82 83 120 29 81 71 82
25% 24% 20% 26% 23% 31% 27% 23% 25% 21% 26% 28% 20% 27% 25% 29% 16% 25% 28% 23%
2. Agree 296 66 55 48 56 70 83 156 57 83 89 24 7 83 95 119 77 102 78 109
31% 28% 32% 27% 32% 37% 28% 33% 32% 31% 33% 37% 47% 27% 29% 28% 41% 32% 30% 31%
Total agree 533 123 89 94 97 128 164 267 102 141 160 42 10 165 178 239 106 183 149 191
56% 53% 51% 53% 55% 68% 55% 56% 57% 52% 59% 65% 67% 54% 54% 57% 57% 57% 58% 54%
3. Strongly disagree 34 3 7 14 9 1 10 17 7 12 6 1 - 15 26 5 3 21 4 7
4% 1% 4% 8% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5 8% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2%
4. Disagree 149 48 23 24 29 24 50 77 22 46 38 9 2 48 42 79 26 42 38 68
16% 21% 13% 14% 17% 13% 17% 16% 12% 17% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 19% 14% 13% 15% 19%
Total disagree 183 51 30 38 38 25 60 94 29 58 44 10 2 63 68 84 29 63 42 75
19% 22% 17% 22% 22% 13% 20% 20% 16% 21% 16% 15% 13% 21% 21% 20% 16% 20% 16% 21%
5. Neutral/no opinion 195 48 46 36 34 30 59 93 43 54 62 12 - 61 70 75 47 61 53 76
21% 21% 26% 20% 19% 16% 20% 20% 24% 20% 23% 18% 20% 21% 18% 25% 19% 21% 21%
6. Decline to answer 40 11 9 8 6 6 14 21 5 17 4 3 14 14 21 5 13 13 13

1
4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 20% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021
Q6. Do you agree or disagree with this statement: It is OK for people in the early stages of dementia (dah-men-sha) to document

their decision in writing to forgo food and liquids and die a natural geath once they no Tonger recognize their Toved ones? (Test
Intensity..

| Ql7. POLITICAL | Ql8. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
I I I I I I I I I I I I I | | I
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | [ | |
Total|CON |[MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE| S | Mw | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. strongly agree 237 50 92 59 30 33 30 146 17 119 118 46 54 45 24 34 34
25% 22% 25% 29% 23% 30% 23% 24% 28%  25%  24% 24% 26% 26% 22% 26% 24%
2. Agree 296 72 112 63 43 32 37 193 16 137 159 64 61 58 31 42 40
31% 31% 31% 30% 33% 29% 29% 32% 27%  29% 33% 33% 30% 34% 29% 32% 28%
Total agree 533 122 204 122 73 65 67 339 33 256 277 110 115 103 55 76 74
56% 53% 56% 59% 56% 59% 52% 57% 55% 55% 57% 57% 56% 60% 51% 58% 52%
3. strongly disagree 34 20 9 1 4 4 2 23 4 19 15 7 8 2 8 5 4
4% 9% 2% *% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3%
4. Disagree 149 40 55 40 14 15 17 97 8 76 73 32 28 23 17 24 25
16% 17% 15% 19% 11% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 15% 17% 14% 13% 16% 18% 17%
Total disagree 183 60 64 41 18 19 19 120 12 95 88 39 36 25 25 29 29
19% 26% 18% 20% 14% 17% 15% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 17% 15% 23% 22% 20%
5. Neutral/no opinion 195 42 74 36 35 22 36 116 10 100 95 38 41 41 21 20 34
21% 18% 20% 17% 27% 20% 28% 19% 17% 21% 20% 20% 20% 24% 20% 15% 24%
6. Decline to answer 40 5 21 8 5 5 6 24 5 16 24 6 14 3 6 5 6
4% 2% 6% A% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 6% 4% 4%
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Q7. Have you had any discussions with either your loved ones gr your1m§dica1 team about your end-of-life care wishes? (cCheck all
that apply

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Q16.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATION I | Rll-:LIGICl)N | I REG:‘:STRATION IIPARTlY SELI|:—ID

I I I I I |UPTO| | POST| I I I I I I | I
|18- |35- [45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes, had discussions 623 61 99 166 124 170 182 311 130 179 191 44 9 186 211 276 124 201 173 232
with Toved ones 66% 26% 57% 94% 71% 90% 61% 65% 73% 66% 71% 68% 60% 61% 64% 66% 66% 63% 67% 65%
2. Yes, had discussions 145 19 34 31 34 25 45 75 25 49 39 10 1 42 46 64 30 48 42 48
with medical team 15% 8% 20% 18% 19% 13% 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 15% 7% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 16% 14%

3. No/have not had any 273 146 62 7 46 11 98 140 35 74 66 20 3 100 97 119 55 93 75 103
?j?cussions_aﬁout end-of-  29% 63% 36% 4% 26% 6% 33% 29% 20% 27% 24% 31% 20% 33% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 29%
ife care wishes

4. Decline to answer 29 9 7 3 4 6 7 13 9 9 7 1 2 8 12 11 6 13 4 12
3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%  13% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q7. Have you had any discussions with either your loved ones gr your1m§dica1 team about your end-of-life care wishes? (cCheck all
that apply

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION

| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY [ [

| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |

| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | [ [ [ | |

Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | Mw | NC | Sw | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Yes, had discussions 623 145 239 141 85 76 73 394 43 315 308 126 152 113 70 79 83
with Toved ones 66% 63% 66% 68% 65% 68% 57% 66% 72% 67% 64% 65% 74% 66% 65% 61% 58%
2. Yes, had discussions 145 19 67 33 23 17 19 94 5 75 70 36 35 23 15 14 22
with medical team 15% 8% 18% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 8% 16% 14% 19% 17% 13% 14% 11% 15%

3. No/have not had any 273 73 97 56 39 29 47 176 11 126 147 57 43 50 32 45 46
?j?cussions_aﬁout end-of-  29% 32% 27% 27% 30% 26% 37% 29% 18%  27%  30% 30% 21% 29% 30% 35% 32%
ife care wishes

4. Decline to answer 29 6 15 4 4 3 4 15 5 13 16 3 6 7 3 4 6
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q8. Do you think a mentally-sound adult with an incurable, terminal illness, who only has six months or less to live, should have
the legal option of medical aid in dying to get prescription medication they may take to pass peacefully in their sleep?

| Ql2. | Ql3. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
I | |AGE | I EDUCATION I | RI|ELIGIC|)N | I REGI‘ISTRATION IPARTT SELI|:—ID

| | | | | |UPTO| | POST| | | | | | | | |
|18- |35- |[45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 650 169 117 113 114 135 204 315 131 180 184 51 10 209 235 265 140 230 173 235
68% 73% 67% 64% 65% 71% 69% 66% 73% 67% 68% 78% 67% 69% 71% 63% 75% 72% 67% 66%
2. No 207 45 36 39 44 41 58 116 33 64 56 8 3 66 60 113 30 59 62 80
22% 19% 21% 22% 25% 22% 20% 24% 18% 24% 21% 12% 20% 22% 18% 27% 16% 18% 24% 23%
3. Not Sure 52 7 13 11 11 10 22 18 12 10 22 1 1 16 22 18 11 20 10 22
5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 8% 2% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6%
4. Decline to answer 39 9 13 6 13 23 16 6 5 11 12 21 10 12 16

8 3 3 1 6
4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 8% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%
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Q8. Do you think a mentally-sound adult with an incurable, terminal illness, who only has six months or Tess to live, should have
the legal option of medical aid in dying to get prescription medication they may take to pass peacefully in their sleep?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY [ [
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | [ [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | Mw | NC | Sw | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 650 150 257 138 90 68 90 418 40 314 336 132 138 112 72 103 93
68% 66% 71% 67% 69% 61% 70% 70% 67% 67% 69% 68% 67% 65% 67% 79% 65%
2. No 207 59 66 51 28 36 26 114 15 110 97 48 54 35 22 16 32
22% 26% 18% 25% 21% 32% 20% 19% 25% 24% 20% 25% 26% 20% 21% 12% 22%
3. Not Sure 52 15 22 8 4 4 8 36 3 24 28 5 9 15 7 5 11
5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 7% 4% 8%
4. Decline to answer 39 5 17 10 7 2 4 29 2 17 22 7 5 9 6 6 6
4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4%
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Q9. If you had an incurable, terminal illness, still had a sound mind, had less than six months to live, and you met the legal
requirements, would you want the option of medical aid in dying?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Q16.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATION I | Rll-:LIGICl)N | I REG:‘:STRATION 1PARTT SELI|:—ID

I I I I I |UPTO| | POST| I I I I I I | I
|18- |35- [45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 633 163 121 100 121 126 214 301 118 178 178 54 8 202 226 260 135 217 180 223
67% 70% 70% 57% 69% 67% 72% 63% 66% 66% 66% 83% 53% 67% 68% 62% 72% 68% 70% 63%
2. No 205 45 32 40 37 50 57 115 33 62 58 6 4 64 64 101 37 67 52 80
22% 19% 18% 23% 21% 26% 19% 24% 18% 23% 21% 9% 27% 21% 19% 24% 20% 21% 20% 23%
3. Not Sure 55 6 14 19 9 7 13 23 19 10 20 2 1 19 24 24 7 22 11 22
6% 3% 8% 11% 5% 4% 4% 5% 11% 4% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6%
4. Decline to answer 55 16 17 8 13 33 20 12 3 17 15 32 13 14 28

7 6 9 2 8
6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 13% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 8%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q9. If you had an incurable, terminal illness, still had a sound mind, had less than six months to 1live, and you met the legal
requirements, would you want the option of medical aid in dying?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | [ | [ [ | [ |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | MW | NC | SW | w
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 633 151 255 122 91 69 90 404 39 302 331 127 135 105 74 103 89
67% 66% 70% 59% 69% 62% 70% 67% 65% 65% 68% 66% 66% 61% 69% 79% 62%
2. No 205 51 69 54 27 33 22 120 14 101 104 47 48 43 18 16 33
22% 22% 19% 26% 21% 30% 17% 20% 23%  22% 21% 24% 23% 25% 17% 12% 23%
3. Not Sure 55 20 16 13 4 3 9 39 4 35 20 4 15 16 3 6 11
6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 2% 7% 9% 3% 5% 8%
4. Decline to answer 55 7 22 18 7 5 7 34 3 27 28 14 8 7 12 5 9
6% 3% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 11% 4% 6%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q10. Ten of the fifty states and washington, D.C. currently have the option of medical aid in dying. Do you think your state should
have this option?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Q16.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATION 1 | Rll-:LIGICl)N | I REG:‘:STRATION 1PARTT SELI|:—ID

I I I I I |UPTO| | POST| I I I I I I | I
|18- |35- [45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |[COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 656 164 126 108 119 136 201 327 128 187 181 55 9 209 231 280 131 223 179 242
69% 70% 72% 61% 68% 72% 68% 69% 72% 69% 67% 85% 60% 69% 70% 67% 70% 70% 70% 68%
2. No 188 45 33 39 35 35 56 99 33 55 55 4 4 59 60 94 33 62 49 71
20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 19% 19% 21% 18% 20% 20% 6% 27% 19% 18% 22% 18% 19% 19% 20%
3. Not Sure 63 10 13 15 13 12 23 27 13 11 18 6 1 25 23 25 15 20 14 28
7% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8%
4. Decline to answer 41 12 2 13 8 6 16 20 5 17 15 - 1 8 15 18 8§ 14 14 13
4% 5% 1% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q10. Ten of the fifty states and washington, D.C. currently have the option of medical aid in dying. Do you think your state should
have this option?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. |  GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | [ | [ | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | [ [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | Mw | NC | Sw | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Yes 656 152 256 141 91 71 95 419 37 330 326 134 144 119 72 98 89
69% 66% 71% 68% 69% 64% 74% 70% 62% 71% 67% 69% 70% 69% 67% 75% 62%
2. No 188 46 71 49 21 25 23 109 14 95 93 39 43 38 20 15 33
20% 20% 20% 24% 16% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 19% 12% 23%
3. Not Sure 63 18 20 10 11 9 4 43 5 27 36 11 15 7 9 12 9
7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 9% 6%
4. Decline to answer 41 13 14 7 7 6 6 25 4 13 28 9 4 7 6 4 11
4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 8%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Qll. Are you more likely or less 1likely to vote for a candidate for the state legislature (legde-ish-lay-chur) if they sponsor or
support Tegislation to allow a mentally sound adult with an incurable, terminal illness to have the option of medical aid in dying?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Q16.
I | |AGE | I EDUCATION I | Rll-:LIGICl)N | I REG:‘:STRATION IPARTT SELI|:—ID

I I I I I |UPTO| | POST| I I I I I I | | | I
|18- |35- [45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. More Likely 482 120 88 88 94 90 150 226 106 129 134 29 8 171 160 211 103 152 141 183
51% 52% 51% 50% 54% 48% 51% 48% 59% 48% 50% 45% 53% 56% 48% 50% 55% 48% 55% 52%
2. Less Likely 59 20 7 9 13 10 22 26 11 11 19 4 3 20 27 19 13 24 10 22
6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 20% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6%
3. No Impact 274 56 53 56 39 68 84 155 35 81 80 25 3 75 91 128 53 99 72 97
29% 24% 30% 32% 22% 36% 28% 33% 20% 30% 30% 38% 20% 25% 28% 31% 28% 31% 28% 27%
4. Not Sure 80 18 16 12 17 17 24 38 18 26 23 3 - 26 33 31 1 27 19 30
8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8%
5. Decline 56 19 10 11 12 4 17 30 9 23 14 1 11 19 30 7 18 15 23

4
6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Qll. Are you more likely or less 1likely to vote for a candidate for the state legislature (legde-ish-lay-chur) if they sponsor or
support Tegislation to allow a mentally sound adult with an incurable, terminal illness to have the option of medical aid in dying?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY [ [
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | [ [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE | S | Mw | NC | Sw | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. More Likely 482 115 184 111 59 55 70 293 33 213 269 99 104 91 47 66 75
51% 50% 51% 54% 45% 50% 55% 49% 55% 46% 56% 51% 50% 53% 44% 51% 52%
2. Less Likely 59 17 26 6 9 7 6 43 1 36 23 17 8 11 3 10 10
6% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 7% 2% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 8% 7%
3. No Impact 274 63 104 66 36 38 39 165 18 135 139 54 66 48 37 35 34
29% 28% 29% 32% 27% 34% 30% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 32% 28% 35% 27% 24%
4. Not Sure 80 23 27 12 17 8 6 55 6 52 28 13 20 11 15 6 15
8% 10% 7% 6% 13% 7% 5% 9% 10% 11% 6% 7% 10% 6% 14% 5% 10%
5. Decline 56 11 22 12 10 3 43 2 31 25 10 11 5 13

7 8 9
6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 10% 6%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql2. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
I | |AGE | 1 EDUCATI?N I | RTLIGI?N | I REGTSTRATION 1PARTT SELT—ID

| | | | | |uPTO| | POST | | | | | | | [ | | |
|18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. 18-24 95 95 - - - - 60 32 3 24 24 14 1 31 32 39 20 30 31 34
10% 41% 20% 7% 2% 9% 9% 22% 7% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10%
2. 25-34 138 138 - - - - 42 80 16 44 22 7 1 58 26 78 32 38 42 57
15% 59% 14% 17% 9% 16% 8% 11% 7% 19% 8% 19% 17% 12% 16% 16%
3. 35-44 174 - 174 - - - 61 83 30 50 30 13 4 69 72 61 40 73 40 56
18% 100% 21%  17% 17% 19% 11% 20% 27% 23% 22% 15% 21% 23% 16% 16%
4. 45-54 176 - - 176 - - 48 80 48 45 65 14 4 45 59 78 38 57 52 65
19% 100% 16% 17% 27% 17% 24% 22% 27% 15% 18% 19% 20% 18% 20% 18%
5. 55-64 175 - - - 175 - 47 99 29 53 62 8 2 43 82 65 26 67 40 65
18% 100% 16% 21% 16% 20% 23% 12% 13% 14% 25% 16% 14% 21% 16% 18%
6. 65 and older 189 - - - - 189 38 99 52 54 65 9 3 55 57 97 30 53 52 76
20% 100% 13% 21% 29% 20% 24% 14% 20% 18% 17% 23% 16% 17% 20% 21%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql2. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | [ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | [ [ |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE| S | Mw | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. 18-24 95 22 40 16 14 6 27 55 5 47 48 21 10 17 11 13 23
10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 5% 21% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 5% 10% 10% 10% 16%
2. 25-34 138 29 54 28 24 13 20 88 5 63 75 25 29 18 17 28 21
15% 13% 15% 14% 18% 12% 16% 15% 8% 13% 15% 13% 14% 10% 16% 22% 15%
3. 35-44 174 42 68 38 21 17 24 120 12 84 90 31 40 38 23 19 23
18% 18% 19% 18% 16% 15% 19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 16% 19% 22% 21% 15% 16%
4. 45-54 176 45 67 40 22 33 20 101 14 87 89 26 35 42 33 18 22
19% 20% 18% 19% 17% 30% 16% 17% 23% 19% 18% 13% 17% 24% 31% 14% 15%
5. 55-64 175 49 58 39 28 19 19 116 10 80 95 41 43 32 13 24 22
18% 21% 16% 19% 21% 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 20% 21% 21% 19% 12% 18% 15%
6. 65 and older 189 41 75 46 20 23 18 116 14 103 86 48 47 24 10 28 32

20% 18% 21% 22% 15% 21% 14% 19% 23%  22% 18% 25% 23% 14% 9% 22% 22%
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Total
1. High school diploma
or Tless

2. Some college, but no
college degree

3. Some college, but no
college degree

4. 4-year college degree
5. Post-graduate degree/
Masters/Doctorate

studies

6. Refuse

66
28%

46
20%

19
8%

USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q13. what is your highest level of education? (UNAIDED)

189
100%

14
7%

24
13%
60
32%

39
21%

52
28%

Q13.

| |
| EDUCATION |
| |

[UPTO|

|
| POST|

Ql4.

RELIGION
I |

I |
| SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- | MUS- | ALL
65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH

297
100%

87
29%

210
71%

475 179
100% 100%

267 -
56%

208 -
44%

- 179
100%

270
100%

21
8%
45

17%

74
27%

67
25%

63
23%
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| Q15. | Ql6.

| REGISTRATION |PARTY SELF-ID
| | | | | |

| | | | | |

| | IND/ | | | IND/

[LIM |[OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR

270 65 15
100% 100% 100%
18 7 4
7% 11% 27%
72 20 3
27% 31% 20%
89 19 2
33% 29% 13%
53 8 4
20% 12% 27%
38 11 2
14% 17% 13%
Page 29

303
100%

35
12%

64
21%

74
24%

71
23%

59
19%

330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

36 37 11 37 25 24
11% 9% 6% 12% 10% 7%

76 82 47 73 59 74
23% 20% 25% 23% 23% 21%

89 136 41 79 86 96
27% 32% 22% 25% 33% 27%
70 92 42 78 46 79
21% 22% 22% 24% 18% 22%

59 72 46 53 41 82
18% 17% 25% 17% 16% 23%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q13. what is your highest level of education? (UNAIDED)

| Ql7. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION

| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |

Total|CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F [ NE| S | MW | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. High school diploma 87 24 29 18 14 13 14 51 7 53 34 19 23 13 4 8 20
or less 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 8% 4% 6% 14%
2. Some college, but no 210 59 84 37 24 24 27 136 11 102 108 39 41 37 32 34 27
college degree 22% 26% 23% 18% 18% 22% 21% 23% 18% 22% 22% 20% 20% 22% 30% 26% 19%
3. some college, but no 267 52 113 62 35 29 36 169 15 121 146 51 59 52 26 37 42
college degree 28% 23% 31% 30% 27% 26% 28% 28% 25% 26% 30% 26% 29% 30% 24% 28% 29%
4. 4-year college degree 208 46 86 39 32 23 32 127 17 92 116 47 37 41 29 29 25
22% 20% 24% 19% 24% 21% 25% 21% 28% 20% 24% 24% 18% 24% 27% 22% 17%

5. Post-graduate degree/ 179 48 51 51 26 22 19 116 10 99 80 37 46 29 16 22 29
Masggrs/Doctorate 19% 21% 14% 25% 20% 20% 15% 19% 17% 21% 17% 19% 22% 17% 15% 17% 20%
studies
6. Refuse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql4. Is your main religious background Roman Catholic, Protestant, Jewish, Muslim or something else?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
| AGE | EDUCATION | RELIGION | REGISTRATION |PARTY SELF-ID

| | | | | | | [ | | | | [ | [ | | |

| | | | | |uPTO| | POST | | | | | | | [ | | |
|18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. catholic 270 68 50 45 53 54 66 141 63 270 - - - - 87 112 66 88 62 115
28% 29% 29% 26% 30% 29% 22% 30% 35% 100% 26% 27% 35% 28% 24% 32%
2. Protestant 270 46 30 65 62 65 90 142 38 - 270 - - - 98 128 42 92 80 93
28% 20% 17% 37% 35% 34% 30% 30% 21% 100% 30% 31% 22% 29% 31% 26%
3. Jewish 65 21 13 14 8 9 27 27 11 - - 65 - - 21 23 19 19 21 25
7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 100% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7%
4. Muslim 15 2 4 4 2 3 7 6 2 - - - 15 - 8 6 1 6 7 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 100% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
5. Oother 248 62 59 40 32 53 78 115 55 - - - - 248 90 115 41 85 67 88
26% 27% 34% 23% 18% 28% 26% 24% 31% 82% 27% 27% 22% 27% 26% 25%
6. Agnostic 55 27 10 5 11 2 21 30 4 - - - - 55 16 25 12 19 17 18
6% 12% 6% 3% 6% 1% 7% 6% 2% 18% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
7. Atheist - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8. Refuse 28 7 8 3 7 3 8 14 6 - - - - - 10 10 6 11 3 14
3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Ql4. Is your main religious background Roman Catholic, Protestant, Jewish, Muslim or something else?

| Ql7. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F [ NE| S | MW | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. catholic 270 73 92 65 37 19 50 175 11 141 129 63 51 37 32 43 44
28% 32% 25% 31% 28% 17% 39% 29% 18% 30% 27% 33% 25% 22% 30% 33% 31%
2. Protestant 270 58 119 47 40 37 27 174 12 127 143 55 71 59 24 32 29
28% 25% 33% 23% 31% 33% 21% 29% 20% 27% 30% 28% 34% 34% 22% 25% 20%
3. Jewish 65 18 23 17 5 4 10 45 4 33 32 13 12 15 14 8 3
7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 13% 6% 2%
4. Muslim 15 4 5 3 3 - - 7 6 5 10 2 3 2 2 3 3
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
5. Other 248 57 97 54 31 43 24 148 26 123 125 42 55 44 26 33 48
26% 25% 27% 26% 24% 39% 19% 25% 43% 26% 26% 22% 27% 26% 24% 25% 34%
6. Agnostic 55 13 16 15 10 8 15 28 - 26 29 11 9 10 8 4 13
6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 9%
7. Atheist - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8. Refuse 28 6 11 6 5 - 2 22 1 12 16 7 5 5 1 7 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q15. which political party are you registered to vote with?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
| AGE | EDUCATION | RELIGION | REGISTRATION |PARTY SELF-ID

| | | | | | | [ | | | | [ | [ | | |

| | | | | |uPTO| | POST | | | | | | | [ | | |
|18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Republican 330 58 72 59 82 57 112 159 59 87 98 21 8 106 330 - - 260 6 57
35% 25% 41% 34% 47% 30% 38% 33% 33% 32% 36% 32% 53% 35% 100% 81% 2% 16%
2. Democrat 419 117 61 78 65 97 119 228 72 112 128 23 6 140 - 419 - 25 200 184
44% 50% 35% 44% 37% 51% 40% 48% 40% 41% 47% 35% 40% 46% 100% 8% 78% 52%
3. Independent 109 26 26 19 17 20 35 49 25 27 28 12 1 40 - - 109 13 31 64
11% 11% 15% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 10% 18% 7% 13% 58% 4% 12% 18%
4. unaffiliated 78 26 14 19 9 10 23 34 21 39 14 7 - 13 - - 78 15 14 48
8% 11% 8% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 12% 14% 5% 11% 4% 42% 5% 5% 14%
5. Other Party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6. Refuse 15 6 1 1 2 5 8 5 2 5 2 2 - 4 - - - 7 6 2
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q15. which political party are you registered to vote with?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Ql8. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE| S | Mw | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Republican 330 165 115 9 35 13 29 246 30 169 161 49 94 53 42 58 34
35% 72% 32% 4%  27% 12% 23% 41% 50% 36% 33% 25% 46% 31% 39% 45% 24%
2. Democrat 419 14 175 160 66 83 79 216 18 208 211 98 73 88 36 54 70
44% 6% 48% 77% 50% 75% 62% 36% 30% 45% 44% 51% 35% 51% 34% 42% 49%
3. Independent 109 25 34 22 18 11 13 69 8 43 66 26 22 16 13 8 24
11% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 9% 12% 6% 17%
4. unaffiliated 78 19 34 14 10 4 7 58 4 39 39 19 15 13 10 8 13
8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 5% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9%
5. Other Party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6. Refuse 15 6 5 2 2 - - 10 - 8 7 1 2 2 6 2 2
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1%
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Q16. Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you tend to think of yourself mainly as a Republican, a Democrat or as an

Independent?
| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATION 1 | RTLIGI?N | I REGTSTRATION 1PARTT SELT—ID
I I I I I |uPTO| | POST| I I I I I I I I
| 18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Republican 320 68 73 57 67 53 110 157 53 88 92 19 6 104 260 25 28 320 - -
34% 29% 42% 32% 38% 28% 37% 33% 30% 33% 34% 29% 40% 34% 79% 6% 15% 100%
2. Democrat 257 73 40 52 40 52 84 132 41 62 80 21 7 84 6 200 45 - 257 -
27% 31% 23% 30% 23% 28% 28% 28% 23% 23% 30% 32% 47% 28% 2% 48% 24% 100%
3. Independent 328 84 50 62 60 70 90 159 79 111 84 25 2 95 54 165 107 - - 328
34% 36% 29% 35% 34% 37% 30% 33% 44% 41% 31% 38% 13% 31% 16% 39% 57% 92%
4. other 27 7 6 3 5 6 8 16 3 4 9 - - 1 3 19 5 - - 27
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 8%
5. Refuse 19 1 5 2 3 8 5 11 3 5 5 - - 9 7 10 2 - - -
2% *% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
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Q16. Regardless of how you are registered to vote, do you tend to think of yourself mainly as a Republican, a Democrat or as an

Independent?
| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | [ [ [ | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE| S | MW | NC | SW | w
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Republican 320 154 111 21 32 14 29 235 27 144 176 51 86 58 41 50 34
34% 67% 31% 10% 24% 13% 23% 39% 45% 31% 36% 26% 42% 34% 38% 38% 24%
2. Democrat 257 23 99 88 38 36 47 148 12 126 131 61 58 42 28 26 42
27% 10% 27% 43% 29% 32% 37% 25% 20% 27% 27% 32% 28% 24% 26% 20% 29%
3. Independent 328 49 132 90 47 44 49 195 19 169 159 75 56 61 28 47 61
34% 21% 36% 43% 36% 40% 38% 33% 32% 36% 33% 39% 27% 35% 26% 36% 43%
4. Other 27 2 13 5 7 11 2 11 1 16 11 5 4 6 5 4 3
3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 10% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%
5. Refuse 19 1 8 3 7 6 1 10 1 12 7 1 2 5 5 3 3
2% *% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2%
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Q1l7. when it comes to your political ideology, do you consider yourself to be conservative, moderate, liberal, progressive,
Libertarian or something else?

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Q16.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATION 1 | Rll-:LIGICl)N | I REG:‘:STRATION 1PARTT SELI|:—ID

I I I I I |UPTO| | POST| I I I I I I | I
|18- |35- [45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |MUS- | ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |[COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Conservative 229 51 42 45 49 41 83 98 48 73 58 18 4 70 165 14 44 154 23 51
24% 22% 24% 26% 28% 22% 28% 21% 27% 27% 21% 28% 27% 23% 50% 3% 24% 48% 9% 14%
2. Moderate 363 94 68 67 58 75 113 199 51 92 119 23 5 113 115 175 68 111 99 145
38% 40% 39% 38% 33% 40% 38% 42% 28% 34% 44% 35% 33% 37% 35% 42% 36% 35% 39% 41%
3. Liberal 159 35 31 29 31 33 39 8 35 49 32 11 3 60 - 134 25 12 73 71
17% 15% 18% 16% 18% 17% 13% 18% 20% 18% 12% 17% 20% 20% 32% 13% 4% 28% 20%
4. Progressive 48 9 7 11 8§ 13 16 16 16 16 15 6 - 9 9 26 11 9 15 24
5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 9% 6% 6% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7%
5. Libertarian 75 25 10 10 15 14 17 41 17 29 24 2 3 15 15 44 14 14 25 33
8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 9% 11% 9% 3% 20% 5% 5% 11% 7% 4% 10% 9%
6. other 31 7 6 7 7 4 10 15 6 6 6 2 - 14 10 13 8 8 7 12
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
7. None 25 6 5 5 6 2 11 1 3 2 10 1 - 12 10 9 6 10 6 9
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
8. Refuse 21 6 5 2 1 7 8 10 3 3 6 2 - 10 6 4 11 2 9 10
2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% 3%
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Q1l7. when it comes to your political ideology, do you consider yourself to be conservative, moderate, liberal, progressive,
Libertarian or something else?

| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F [ NE| S | MW | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Conservative 229 229 - - - 19 23 158 16 117 112 41 69 41 27 25 26
24% 100% 17% 18% 26% 27% 25% 23% 21% 33% 24% 25% 19% 18%
2. Moderate 363 - 363 - - 33 53 231 25 164 199 72 81 54 47 54 55
38% 100% 30% 41% 39% 42% 35% 41% 37% 39% 31% 44% 42% 38%
3. Liberal 159 - - 159 - 29 26 91 7 73 86 41 22 32 14 24 26
17% 77% 26% 20% 15% 12% 16% 18% 21% 11% 19% 13% 18% 18%
4. Progressive 48 - - 48 - 7 7 29 2 23 25 10 5 11 5 7 10
5% 23% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7%
5. Libertarian 75 - - - 75 13 10 43 3 45 30 14 14 18 7 10 12
8% 57% 12% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8%
6. Other 31 - - - 31 4 3 20 2 18 13 5 8 7 5 3 3
3% 24% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2%
7. None 25 - - - 25 3 2 16 2 12 13 5 3 6 2 4 5
3% 19% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
8. Refuse 21 - - - - 3 4 11 3 15 6 5 4 3 - 3 6
2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
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1. Asian/Pacific
Islander

2. Black/African
American

3. Hispanic/Latino

4. Native American/
Alaskan Native

5. White/Caucasian

6. Multi-racial or

biracial

7. Another race/
ethnicity not Tisted

8. Refuse

USA Omnibus - Cross Tabulation Report, November 2021

Q18. what is your

599
63%

16
2%
20
2%

53
6%

120
69%

1
1%
3%

1%

main racial or ethnic background?

189
100%

3%
23
12%

18
10%

Q13.

| |
| EDUCATION |
| |

|uPTO|

|
| POST |
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(one answer only)

Ql4.

RELIGION
I |

I |
| SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- | MUS- | ALL
65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH

297
100%
3%

37
12%

41
14%

475
100%

11
2%
52
11%

68
14%

179
100%
3%

22
12%

19
11%

270
100%
2%

19
7%

50
19%
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270
100%

1%
37
14%

27
10%

65
100%
2%
6%

10
15%

| Q15. | Ql6.

| REGISTRATION |PARTY SELF-ID
| | | | | |

| | | | | |

| | IND/ | | | IND/

[LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR

Page 39

303
100%

13
4%

51
17%

39
13%

330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

12 6 6 11 4 8
4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%

13 83 15 14 36 55
4% 20% 8% 4% 14% 15%

29 79 20 29 47 51
9% 19% 11% 9% 18% 14%

246 216 127 235 148 206
75% 52% 68% 73% 58% 58%

6
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

12 23 13 15 14 23
4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6%
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Q18. what is your main racial or ethnic background? (One answer only)

| Ql7. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F [ NE| S | MW | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Asian/Pacific 24 4 13 4 2 - - - 24 13 11 4 3 2 1 4 10
Islander 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 40% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7%
2. Black/African 111 19 33 36 20 111 - - - 56 55 23 26 26 12 15 9
American 12% 8% 9% 17% 15% 100% 12% 11% 12% 13% 15% 11% 12% 6%
3. Hispanic/Latino 128 23 53 33 15 - 128 - - 53 75 22 25 9 7 22 43
13% 10% 15% 16% 11% 100% 11% 15% 11% 12% 5% 7% 17% 30%

4. Native American/ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _
Alaskan Native

5. White/Caucasian 599 158 231 120 79 - - 599 - 309 290 127 132 120 73 83 64

63% 69% 64% 58% 60% 100% 66% 60% 66% 64% 70% 68% 64% 45%
6. Multi-racial or 16 5 5 2 2 - - - 16 6 10 2 6 3 2 2 1
biracial 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 27% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
7. Another race/ 20 7 7 3 3 - - - 20 8 12 3 5 4 2 1 5
ethnicity not listed 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 33% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
8. Refuse 53 13 21 9 10 - - - - 22 31 12 9 8 10 3 11

6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 2% 8%
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GENDER

| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
| AGE | EDUCATION | RELIGION | REGISTRATION |PARTY SELF-ID

| | | | | | | [ | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | |uPTO| | POST | | | | | | | [ | | |
|18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. male 467 110 84 87 80 103 155 213 99 141 127 33 5 149 169 208 82 144 126 185
49% 47% 48% 49% 46% 54% 52% 45% 55% 52% 47% 51% 33% 49% 51% 50% 44% 45% 49% 52%
2. Female 484 123 90 89 95 86 142 262 80 129 143 32 10 154 161 211 105 176 131 170

51% 53% 52% 51% 54% 46% 48% 55% 45% 48% 53% 49% 67% 51% 49% 50% 56% 55% 51% 48%
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GENDER
| Ql7. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F [ NE| S | MW | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. mMale 467 117 164 96 75 56 53 309 27 467 - 95 104 88 47 64 69
49% 51% 45% 46% 57% 50% 41% 52% 45% 100% 49% 50% 51% 44% 49% 48%
2. Female 484 112 199 111 56 55 75 290 33 - 484 98 102 84 60 66 74
51% 49% 55% 54% 43% 50% 59% 48% 55% 100% 51% 50% 49% 56% 51% 52%
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REGION
| Ql2. | Q13. | Ql4. | Q15. | Ql6.
I | |AGE | | I EDUCATI?N I | RTLIGI?N | I REGTSTRATION IPARTT SELT—ID
| | | | | |uPTO| | POST | [ | | | | | | | | |
|18- |35- |45- |55- | | SOME | 2-4Y | GRAD | CTH- | PROT | JEW- |[MUS- |ALL | | IND/ | | | IND/
Total| 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 |65+ |COLL|DGRE|DGRE|OLIC|STNT|ISH |[LIM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR|REP |DEM |OTHR
Total 951 233 174 176 175 189 297 475 179 270 270 65 15 303 330 419 187 320 257 355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Northeast 193 46 31 26 41 48 58 98 37 63 55 13 2 53 49 98 45 51 61 80
20% 20% 18% 15% 23% 25% 20% 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 13% 17% 15% 23% 24% 16% 24% 23%
2. South 206 39 40 35 43 47 64 96 46 51 71 12 3 64 94 73 37 86 58 60
22% 17% 23% 20% 25% 25% 22% 20% 26% 19% 26% 18% 20% 21% 28% 17% 20% 27% 23% 17%
3. Midwest 172 35 38 42 32 24 50 93 29 37 59 15 2 54 53 88 29 58 42 67
18% 15% 22% 24% 18% 13% 17% 20% 16% 14% 22% 23% 13% 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 16% 19%
4. North Central 107 28 23 33 13 10 36 55 16 32 24 14 2 34 42 36 23 41 28 33
11% 12% 13% 19% 7% 5% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 22% 13% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9%
5. Southwest 130 41 19 18 24 28 42 66 22 43 32 8 3 37 58 54 16 50 26 51
14% 18% 11% 10% 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 12% 20% 12% 18% 13% 9% 16% 10% 14%
6. West 143 44 23 22 22 32 47 67 29 44 29 3 3 61 34 70 37 34 42 64

15% 19% 13% 12% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 11% 5% 20% 20% 10% 17% 20% 11% 16% 18%
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REGION
| Q17. POLITICAL | Q18. | GENDER | USA REGION
| PHILOSOPHY | ETHNICITY | |
| | | | | | | | [ | [ | | [ | |
| | | | | | | | | | [ | | [ | |
| |LIB/| | AFRC | HISP | WHTE | ALL | | | | | | | |
Total|CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR| AMER | LATN | CAUC | OTHR | M | F | NE| S | Mw | NC | SW | W
Total 951 229 363 207 131 111 128 599 60 467 484 193 206 172 107 130 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Northeast 193 41 72 51 24 23 22 127 9 95 98 193 - - - - -
20% 18% 20% 25% 18% 21% 17% 21% 15% 20% 20% 100%
2. South 206 69 81 27 25 26 25 132 14 104 102 - 206 - - - -
22% 30% 22% 13% 19% 23% 20% 22% 23% 22% 21% 100%
3. Midwest 172 41 54 43 31 26 9 120 9 88 84 - - 172 - - -
18% 18% 15% 21% 24% 23% 7% 20% 15% 19% 17% 100%
4. North Central 107 27 47 19 14 12 7 73 5 47 60 - - - 107 - -
11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 11% 5% 12% 8% 10% 12% 100%
5. Southwest 130 25 54 31 17 15 22 83 7 64 66 - - - - 130 -
14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 12% 14% 14% 100%
6. West 143 26 55 36 20 9 43 64 16 69 74 - - - - - 143
15% 11% 15% 17% 15% 8% 34% 11% 27% 15% 15% 100%
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